immediately preceding the quarter in 
which the approval is sought. 

Tycod Autotech Private Limited became a 
subsidiary of the Company with effect 
from September 1, 2025. 

Prior to this date, the Company confirms 
that transactions amounting to ₹38,36,001 
(Rupees Thirty-Eight Lakhs Thirty-Six 
Thousand and One only) were undertaken 
with Tycod Autotech Private Limited 
during the period from April 1, 2025 to 
June 30, 2025 i.e., up to the quarter 
immediately preceding the quarter in 
which the approval is being sought. 

It is important to note that during this